Developer's responsibility for constructing the project according to City specifications and the City's 

responsibility to reimburse the Developer monthly for the actual costs incurred, up to an estimated amount; 

and 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost for the City's portion of the project (the conduit line and related water 

utility improvements) is One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Five Hundred Twenty and 00/100 Dollars 

($174,520.00); and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, 

TEXAS: 

Part 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the Capital Improvement Funding 

Agreement Between the City of Seguin and Baltisse-Ackerman Seguin I, LLP, substantially in the form